

August 24, 2024 Official Call for the El Paso County Republican Central Committee Meeting

In accordance with the Bylaws of the El Paso County Republican Central Committee, I, Vickie Tonkins, hereby call a special meeting of the El Paso County Republican Central Committee to be held on Saturday, August 24, 2024.

Pursuant to the El Paso County Republican Central Committee Bylaws Article VI, Section 6.04, notice is hereby given that the El Paso County Republican Central Committee will meet at **10:00 A.M. on Saturday, August 24, 2024, 9550 Otero Ave, Colorado Springs, CO 80920.**

Registration opens at 8:00AM. The county meeting begins at 10:00 A.M. Credentialing for the county meeting closes at 10:00 A.M.

The purpose of the meeting is as follows:

Due to a large number of Central Committee members who are concerned about what is happening in our County, as well as our State, this call is specifically for the removal of Vice Chair – Todd Watkins, pursuant to the El Paso County Republican Central Committee Bylaws Article VI, Section 6.04.

Tentative Agenda

8:00 A.M.	Credentialing Begins
10:00 A.M.	County Meeting
	Prayer
	Pledge
	Credentials Report
10:30 A.M.	Process of Removal

Meeting Adjournment

If you are unable to attend the Central Committee meeting on August 24, 2024, you may designate a proxy by completing the enclosed form, which must be notarized.

The proposed agenda and the Standing Rules are in your email.

Print and bring a copy of documents you feel you need with you. We are endeavoring to save on expenses; you will help in this way.

DATED the 8th day of August 2024, Colorado Springs, CO.

Vickie C. Tonkins, Chairman El Paso County Republican Central Committee